Access/Drop-In Centers
Access/Drop-In Centers
Access/Drop-In Centers

Access/Drop-In Centers
Access/Drop-In Centers Total

Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter
Emergency Shelter

Emergency Shelter Total

Other

Other Total

Permanent Housing

Permanent Housing
Permanent Housing
Permanent Housing
Permanent Housing

Permanent Housing

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Family

Individual

Individual

Individual

Youth

Family

Family
Family

Family

Individual

Youth

EdLos Angele
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Another Chance Outreach Ministry Drop In Center

Jenesse Center, Inc.

Special Service for Groups, Inc.

Watts Labor Community Action
Committee

Beyond Shelter, Inc.

Compton Welfare Rights
Organization

Special Service for Groups, Inc.

Testimonial Community Love
Center

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

Watts Labor Community Action
Committee

MJB Recovery

The Restoration Foundation

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

Pathways To Your Future, Inc.

County of Los Angeles Department
of Military and Veterans Affairs

Palms Residential Care Facility

South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program
Testimonial Community Love
Center

New Image Emergency Shelter

Coalition for Responsible
Community Development

Drop In Center

South Central Drop-In Center

South Central Access Center

Assistance for Homeless Families
on Skid Row

Emergency Shelter
DPSS Emergency Shelter Services

Emergency Housing Program

Family Emergency Housing
Program

WLCAC Emergency Shelter
Program for Families YRP

14 Hour Year Round Emergency
Shelter Program

Restoration House

Pathways to Home YRP

South Los Angeles Homeless
Transition Age Youth and Foster
Care Collaborative

Homeless Section 8 (HACoLA)

Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Program (HACLA)
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Program (HACLA)
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Program (HACLA)
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Program (HACLA)
Homeless Section 8 Voucher
Program (HACLA)

365 W. Compton
Blvd.

3761 Stocker St.

5715 S. Broadway

958 E. 108th St.

5101 S. Broadway
528 W. Aimond St.

5715 S. Broadway

5721 S. Western
Ave.

8224 S. Broadway

8501 S. San Pedro
St.

11152 S. Main St.

1117 E. 108th St.

3804 S. Broadway
Pl

408 E. Bradenhall
Dr.

2615 S. Grand Ave.

8480 S. Figueroa St.

2610 Industry Way

5721 S. Western
Ave.

3804 S. Broadway
PI.

3101 S. Grand Ave.

Compton

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Compton

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Carson

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Lynwood

Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90220

90008

90037

90059

90037

90220

90037

90062

90003

90003

90061

90059

90037

90746

90007

90003

90262

90062

90037

90007

Rev. Rickey Hammond Associate Minister

Derden, Donna
Marion Pate

Tanya Belvin

Joel John Roberts
Sheila Youngblood
Marion Pate
Cynthia Carter
Henery Wilson
Tanya Belvin

Darrell Nelms
Mildred Benson

Henery Wilson

Gerald Thompson

George Dixon

(blank)

Julie Elder

Cynthia Carter

Leticia Davis

Ishimine Caldwell

Contract Manager

Senior Program Manager

Director, Homeless &
Housing Services

CEO

Director

Senior Program Manager

Project Director

Program Director

Director, Homeless &
Housing Services

Executive Director
Pastor

Program Director

Director

VCA I

(blank)

Contract Specialist

Project Director

Case Manager

Manager of Supportive
Services

(310) 631-2408

(323) 299-9496

(323) 948-0444

(310) 490-7133

(323) 644-2209

(310) 631-5193

(323) 948-0444

(323) 291-6753

(213) 799-1832

(310) 490-7133

(323) 777-2491
(323) 842-5673

(213) 799-1832

(310) 400-7677

(213) 253-2677

(blank)

(310) 631-8004
(323) 291-6753
(323) 751-9446

(323) 234-4910

acom439@sbcglobal.net

dderden@jenesse.org

mpate@hopics.org

tbelvin@wlcac.org

joelr.epath.org

mpate@hopics.org

cindytclc@aol.com

henerywil@aol.com

tbelvin@wlcac.org

mjbrecovery@aol.com
restorationfdn@aol.com

henerywil@aol.com

gerald@ptyf.org

gdixon@mva.lacounty.gov

(blank)
skyelderl@earthlink.net
cindytclc@aol.com
leticiadavis@ymail.com

icaldwell@coalitionrcd.org

85

12

80

10

24

22

110
50
436

829

165

108

135

46

76

28
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85

20

110

50

436

726

75

81

92

14

76

25
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Permanent Housing Total

Permanent Supportive
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Homeless Programming in the County of Los Angeles - Service Planning Area 6

13218 S. Avalon

Housing Family A Community of Friends Avalon BIvd Los Angeles 90061 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 91 59
Permanent Supportive
Housing A Family A Community of Friends Central Court Apartments 2133 S. Central Ave. Los Angeles 90111 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 16 9
Permanent Supportive ) . X : 12612 Wilmington
Housing Family A Community of Friends Willow Apartments (S+C) - Compton 90222 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 48 23
Permanent Supportive South Central Health and

) A Family Y L Figueroa Apartments 5216 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles 90037 Julie Elder Contract Specialist (310) 631-8004  skyelderl@earthlink.net 50 18
Housing Rehabilitation Program
P t S rti South Central Health and Shelter Plus C -T t Based

erm.anen PRI Family ou X .en 'ra eaitn an e. er+ius tare - fenant Base 2610 Industry Way Lynwood 90262 Julie Elder Contract Specialist (310) 631-8004  skyelderl@earthlink.net 33 19

Housing Rehabilitation Program Project (LA County)
Permanent Supportive Watts Labor Community Action General Manager Human

) A Family X Sy A McCoy Plaza 9315S. Firth Blvd.  Los Angeles 90002 Parker Anderson X E Y (323) 563-5639  panderson@wilcac.org 239 63
Housing Committee Services
Permanent Supportive L. . X 3885 S. Western
Housing Individual A Community of Friends 39 West Apartments e Los Angeles 90062 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 33 33
Permanent Supportive
Housing A Individual A Community of Friends Figueroa Court Apartments 9130 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles 90003 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 39 39
Permanent Supportive L. . X 3837 S. Western
Housing Individual A Community of Friends Santos Plaza e Los Angeles 90062 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 36 36
Permanent Supportive
Housing A Individual  Clifford Beers Housing 28th St. Apartments 1006 E 28th St. Los Angeles 90011 Vanessa Luna Housing Director (213) 316-0108  vluna@mbhala.org 49 49
Permanent Supportive .. . . . . . . .
Housing Individual  His Sheltering Arms The Pearl Center 11101 S. Main St.  Los Angeles 90061 Rhoen Moore Executive Director (323) 755-6646  rmoore@hisshelteringarms.org 12 12
Permanent Supportive South Central Health and

) A Individual Y L Hoover House 6810 S. Hoover St.  Los Angeles 90044 Julie Elder Contract Specialist (310) 631-8004  skyelderl@earthlink.net 6 6
Housing Rehabilitation Program
Permanent Supportive - South Central Health and ) 5 ) L 5

) Individual e SCHARP Figueroa Apartments 5216 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles 90037 Julie Elder Contract Specialist (310) 631-8004  skyelderl@earthlink.net 18 18
Housing Rehabilitation Program
Permanent Supportive 2010 E. El Segundo
Housing A Youth A Community of Friends Step Out Apartments Bivd EL Compton 90222 Dora Leong Gallo CEO (213) 480-0809  dgallo@acof.org 20 20
Permanent Supportive . ) . ) President and Chief . .

) Youth Abode Communities Casa Dominguez 15729 Atlantic Ave. Compton 90066 Robin Hughes i ) (213) 629-2702  info@abodecommunities.org 7 7
Housing Executive Officer
Permanent Supportive Coalition for Responsible Manager of Supportive

) A Youth ” X oS! 36th Street Apartments 157 E. 36th Street  Los Angeles 90011 Ishimine Caldwell X g S (323) 234-4910  icaldwell@coalitionrcd.org 11 11
Housing Community Development Services
Permanent Supportive Coalition for Responsible Director of Real Estate

) 1 Youth ) B CRCD Apartments 3101 S. Grand Ave. Los Angeles 90007 Grant Sunoo and Economic (323) 753-2793  gsunoo@coalitionrcd.org 10 10
Housing Community Development

Development

Permanent Supportive LTSC Community Development ) ) 6525 S. Normandie ) . )

) Youth ) Community Build Los Angeles 90044 Tak Suzuki Director of Real Estate ~ (213) 473-1606  tsuzuki@Itsc.org 20 20
Housing Corporation Ave.
Permanent Supportive LTSC Community Development 6525 S. Normandie Director Assests

) A Youth ) R PSS Epworth Apartments I Los Angeles 90044 Gayle Wong I (213) 473-1606  gwong@Itsc.org 19 19
Housing Corporation Ave. Mangagment
Permanent Supportive Housing Total 19 757 471
Rapid Re-Housing Family Beyond Shelter, Inc. First 5 LA Rental Assistance 5101 S. Broadway Los Angeles 90037 Joel John Roberts CEO (323) 644-2209  joelr.epath.org - -
Rapid Re-Housing Total 1 - -
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Supportive Services Only Family

Supportive Services Only Family

Supportive Services Only Total

Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Family
Transitional Housing Individual
Transitional Housing Individual
Transitional Housing Individual
Transitional Housing Individual
Transitional Housing Individual
Transitional Housing Individual

Beyond Shelter, Inc.

Testimonial Community Love
Center

1736 Family Crisis Center

1736 Family Crisis Center

California Council For Veteran
Affairs

Chosen Gospel Recovery, Inc.

First To Serve, Inc.

Immanuel Housing Inc (Formerly
Beacon Housing, Inc.)

Jenesse Center, Inc.

MIJB Recovery

New Image Emergency Shelter
Shields For Families, Inc.
Shields For Families, Inc.
Shields For Families, Inc.

St. Francis Medical Center

Testimonial Community Love
Center

First To Serve, Inc.

First To Serve, Inc.

First To Serve, Inc.
Higher Goals, Inc.

The Salvation Army

Watts Labor Community Action
Committee

LAHS,

E=Los Angeles Homeless Services Authorit
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Family Transition Program

TCLC Training Center & Child Care
Programs

Transitional Program-LA 1
Transitional Program-LA 2

Women and Children First

Ruby's House | and Il
House of Dignity 2

Immanuel House of Hope
Center for Women and Children,
Sites Aand B

Domestic Violence Transitional
Shelter

Project Fresh Start

Keith Village

Naomi Village

Saraii Village

Casa Esperanza

Transitional Housing Program

First to Serve Transitional Housing

Program
Flimsy Reed

House of Dignity 1

Transitional Home

Hope Harbor

Transitional Housing - For Mental
Health Clients

7826 S. Broadway

5701 S. Western
Ave.
Confidential

Confidential

2501 W. Florence
Ave.

417 W. 55th St.
Confidential

1800 E. 85th St.

Confidential

Confidential

8720 S. Figueroa St.

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

3630 E. Imperial
Hwy.
5721S. Western
Ave.

1017 W. 50th St.

1101 W. 46th St.

Confidential

10510 S. Vermont
Ave.

3107 S. Grand Ave.

958 E. 108th St.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Compton

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Compton
Compton
Los Angeles
Lynwood
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90003

90062

90018

90018

90043

90037
90221

90001

90008

90037

90003

90221

90221

90044

90026

90062

90037

90037
90059

90044

90007

90002

Joel John Roberts

Cynthia Carter

Rachel Citron
Rachel Citron

Margaret Bush Ware

Darlene Watley
Richard Reed

Karen Hirst

Donna Derden
David Hughes
Patricia Suarez
Brenda Perez
Brenda Perez
Brenda Perez
Linda Woo
Cynthia Carter

Richard Reed

Richard Reed
Richard Reed

Patricia Hamilton
Deborah Mayes

Parker Anderson

Director

Director of Contracts
and QA

Director of Contracts &
QA

Executive Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Contract Manager

HMIS Specialist

Case Manager

Housing Case Manager

Housing Case Manager

Housing Case Manager

Community Affairs
Specialist

Project Director
Executive Director

Executive Director

Executive Director

Program Manager

Program Manager

General Manager Human

Services

y

(323) 644-2209

(323) 291-6753

(323) 737-3900

(323) 737-3900

(323) 299-9273

(323) 244-6902
(323) 758-4670

(323) 256-6975

(323) 299-9496
(323)777-2491
(323) 751-9446
(323) 242-5000
(323) 242-5000
(323) 242-5000
(310) 900-7319
(323) 291-6753

(323) 758-4670
(323) 758-4670
(323) 758-4670
(323) 755-9702

(213) 744-8186 x
207

(323) 563-5639

joelr.epath.org

cindytclc@aol.com

rcitron@1736fcc.org

rcitron@1736fcc.org

mbushware@hotmail.com

darlene@chosen-ministry.org

rreed@firsttoserve.org

karen@immanuelhousing.org

dderden@jenesse.org
mjbtreatment@aol.com
newimage-inc@msn.com
bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org
bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org
bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org
lindawoo@dochs.org
cindytclc@aol.com

rreed @firsttoserve.org

rreed @firsttoserve.org

rreed @firsttoserve.org

pathamilton85@yahoo.com

deborah.mayes@usw.salvationarmy.org

panderson@wlcac.org

17

32
15

32

66

15

55

38

62

59

16

30

14

19
15

20

58

17

3/14/2014

15

15

26

38

18

38

10

14

19
15

20

58

17
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Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing
Transitional Housing Total

Winter Shelter Program

Winter Shelter Program

Winter Shelter Program

Winter Shelter Program

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Youth

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual

Winter Shelter Program Total

Missing Programs....

County of Los Angeles Department
of Children and Family Services

(DCFS)

County of Los Angeles Department
of Children and Family Services

(DCFS)

County of Los Angeles Department
of Children and Family Services

(DCFS)

First Place for Youth

Sanctuary of Hope

First To Serve, Inc.

MIJB Recovery

New Direction Community
Programs

Volunteers of America of Los
Angeles

Transitional Housing Program For
Homeless Young People: SPA 4

Transitional Housing Program For
Homeless Young People: SPA 6

Transitional Housing Program For
Homeless Young People: SPA 6

My First Place

Hope Refuge

Winter Shelter Program

MJB Winter Shelter Program

Winter Shelter Program

Winter Shelter - Eula's House

1075 W. 39th St.

1075 W. 39th St.

5851 Browcroft St.

3995 Hillcrest Dr.

4003 Adams Blvd.

5500 S. Hoover St.

5701 S. San Pedro
St.

8124 S. Western
Ave.

7900 S. Western
Ave.

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

90037

90037

90016

90008

90018

90044

90011

90047

90047

Bedrae Davis

Bedrae Davis

Bedrae Davis

Alex Atkinson

Janet Kelley

Kirk Tyler
Darrell Nelms
Shirley Adrian

Henery Wilson

CSAll

CSAIl

CSAll

Director

Executive Director

Program Manager

Executive Director

Co-Pastor

Program Director

(213) 351-0188

(213) 351-0188

(213) 351-0188

(213) 835-2700

(323) 786-2413

(323) 758-4670

(323) 777-2491

(323) 291-0035

(213) 799-1832

DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov

DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov

DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov

aatkinson@firstplaceforyouth.org

janet.kelly@thesoh.org

25
ktyler@firsttoserve.org
mijbrecovery@aol.com
newdirectioncp@aol.com
henerywil@aol.com
4

34

24

34

20

711

150

246

15

150

561

3/14/2014

30

20

30

20

440

150

246

15

150

561
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