Program Type	Target Pop	Agency	Program Name	Address	City	ZIP	Contact	Title	Phone Number	Email	Count	Beds	Units
Access/Drop-In Centers	Family	Another Chance Outreach Ministry	Drop In Center	365 W. Compton Blvd.	Compton	90220	Rev. Rickey Hammond	Associate Minister	(310) 631-2408	acom439@sbcglobal.net		-	-
Access/Drop-In Centers	Family	Jenesse Center, Inc.	Drop In Center	3761 Stocker St.	Los Angeles	90008	Derden, Donna	Contract Manager	(323) 299-9496	dderden@jenesse.org		-	-
Access/Drop-In Centers	Family	Special Service for Groups, Inc.	South Central Drop-In Center	5715 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90037	Marion Pate	Senior Program Manager	(323) 948-0444	mpate@hopics.org		-	-
Access/Drop-In Centers	Family	Watts Labor Community Action Committee	South Central Access Center	958 E. 108th St.	Los Angeles	90059	Tanya Belvin	Director, Homeless & Housing Services	(310) 490-7133	tbelvin@wlcac.org		-	-
Access/Drop-In Centers To	tal										4	-	-
Emergency Shelter	Family	Beyond Shelter, Inc.	Assistance for Homeless Families on Skid Row	5101 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90037	Joel John Roberts	CEO	(323) 644-2209	joelr.epath.org		85	85
Emergency Shelter	Family	Compton Welfare Rights Organization	Emergency Shelter	528 W. Almond St.	Compton	90220	Sheila Youngblood	Director	(310) 631-5193			12	4
Emergency Shelter	Family	Special Service for Groups, Inc.	DPSS Emergency Shelter Services	5715 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90037	Marion Pate	Senior Program Manager	(323) 948-0444	mpate@hopics.org		80	20
Emergency Shelter	Family	Testimonial Community Love Center	Emergency Housing Program	5721 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Cynthia Carter	Project Director	(323) 291-6753	cindytclc@aol.com		10	4
Emergency Shelter	Family	Volunteers of America of Los Angeles	Family Emergency Housing Program	8224 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90003	Henery Wilson	Program Director	(213) 799-1832	henerywil@aol.com		24	8
Emergency Shelter	Family	Watts Labor Community Action Committee	WLCAC Emergency Shelter Program for Families YRP	8501 S. San Pedro St.	Los Angeles	90003	Tanya Belvin	Director, Homeless & Housing Services	(310) 490-7133	tbelvin@wlcac.org		22	9
Emergency Shelter	Individual	MJB Recovery	14 Hour Year Round Emergency Shelter Program	11152 S. Main St.	Los Angeles	90061	Darrell Nelms	Executive Director	(323) 777-2491	mjbrecovery@aol.com		110	110
Emergency Shelter	Individual	The Restoration Foundation	Restoration House	1117 E. 108th St.	Los Angeles	90059	Mildred Benson	Pastor	(323) 842-5673	restorationfdn@aol.com		50	50
Emergency Shelter	Individual	Volunteers of America of Los Angeles	Pathways to Home YRP	3804 S. Broadway Pl.	Los Angeles	90037	Henery Wilson	Program Director	(213) 799-1832	henerywil@aol.com		436	436
Emergency Shelter Total											9	829	726
Other	Youth	Pathways To Your Future, Inc.	South Los Angeles Homeless Transition Age Youth and Foster Care Collaborative	408 E. Bradenhall Dr.	Carson	90746	Gerald Thompson	Director	(310) 400-7677	gerald@ptyf.org		-	-
Other Total												-	-
Permanent Housing	Family	County of Los Angeles Department of Military and Veterans Affairs	Homeless Section 8 (HACoLA)	2615 S. Grand Ave.	Los Angeles	90007	George Dixon	VCA III	(213) 253-2677	gdixon@mva.lacounty.gov		165	75
Permanent Housing	Family	Palms Residential Care Facility	Homeless Section 8 Voucher Program (HACLA)	8480 S. Figueroa St.	Los Angeles	90003	(blank)	(blank)	(blank)	(blank)		108	81
Permanent Housing	Family	South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program	Homeless Section 8 Voucher Program (HACLA)	2610 Industry Way	Lynwood	90262	Julie Elder	Contract Specialist	(310) 631-8004	skyelder1@earthlink.net		135	92
Permanent Housing	Family	Testimonial Community Love Center	Homeless Section 8 Voucher Program (HACLA)	5721 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Cynthia Carter	Project Director	(323) 291-6753	cindytclc@aol.com		46	14
Permanent Housing	Individual	New Image Emergency Shelter	Homeless Section 8 Voucher Program (HACLA)	3804 S. Broadway Pl.	Los Angeles	90037	Leticia Davis	Case Manager	(323) 751-9446	leticiadavis@ymail.com		76	76
Permanent Housing	Youth	Coalition for Responsible Community Development	Homeless Section 8 Voucher Program (HACLA)	3101 S. Grand Ave.	Los Angeles	90007	Ishimine Caldwell	Manager of Supportive Services	(323) 234-4910	icaldwell@coalitionrcd.org		28	25

Program Type	Target Pop	Agency	Program Name	Address	City	ZIP	Contact	Title	Phone Number	Email	Count	Beds	Units
Permanent Housing Total											6	558	363
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	A Community of Friends	Avalon	13218 S. Avalon Blvd.	Los Angeles	90061	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		91	59
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	A Community of Friends	Central Court Apartments	2133 S. Central Ave.	Los Angeles	90111	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		16	9
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	A Community of Friends	Willow Apartments (S+C)	12612 Wilmington Ave.	Compton	90222	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		48	23
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program	Figueroa Apartments	5216 S. Figueroa St.	Los Angeles	90037	Julie Elder	Contract Specialist	(310) 631-8004	skyelder1@earthlink.net		50	18
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program	Shelter Plus Care - Tenant Based Project (LA County)	2610 Industry Way	Lynwood	90262	Julie Elder	Contract Specialist	(310) 631-8004	skyelder1@earthlink.net		33	19
Permanent Supportive Housing	Family	Watts Labor Community Action Committee	McCoy Plaza	9315 S. Firth Blvd.	Los Angeles	90002	Parker Anderson	General Manager Human Services	(323) 563-5639	panderson@wlcac.org		239	63
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	A Community of Friends	39 West Apartments	3885 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		33	33
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	A Community of Friends	Figueroa Court Apartments	9130 S. Figueroa St.	Los Angeles	90003	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		39	39
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	A Community of Friends	Santos Plaza	3837 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		36	36
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	Clifford Beers Housing	28th St. Apartments	1006 E 28th St.	Los Angeles	90011	Vanessa Luna	Housing Director	(213) 316-0108	vluna@mhala.org		49	49
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	His Sheltering Arms	The Pearl Center	11101 S. Main St.	Los Angeles	90061	Rhoen Moore	Executive Director	(323) 755-6646	rmoore@hisshelteringarms.org		12	12
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program	Hoover House	6810 S. Hoover St.	Los Angeles	90044	Julie Elder	Contract Specialist	(310) 631-8004	skyelder1@earthlink.net		6	6
Permanent Supportive Housing	Individual	South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program	SCHARP Figueroa Apartments	5216 S. Figueroa St.	Los Angeles	90037	Julie Elder	Contract Specialist	(310) 631-8004	skyelder1@earthlink.net		18	18
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	A Community of Friends	Step Out Apartments	2010 E. El Segundo Blvd.	Compton	90222	Dora Leong Gallo	CEO	(213) 480-0809	dgallo@acof.org		20	20
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	Abode Communities	Casa Dominguez	15729 Atlantic Ave.	Compton	90066	Robin Hughes	President and Chief Executive Officer	(213) 629-2702	info@abodecommunities.org		7	7
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	Coalition for Responsible Community Development	36th Street Apartments	157 E. 36th Street	Los Angeles	90011	Ishimine Caldwell	Manager of Supportive Services	(323) 234-4910	icaldwell@coalitionrcd.org		11	11
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	Coalition for Responsible Community Development	CRCD Apartments	3101 S. Grand Ave.	Los Angeles	90007	Grant Sunoo	Director of Real Estate and Economic Development	(323) 753-2793	gsunoo@coalitionrcd.org		10	10
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	LTSC Community Development Corporation	Community Build	6525 S. Normandie Ave.	Los Angeles	90044	Tak Suzuki	Director of Real Estate	(213) 473-1606	tsuzuki@ltsc.org		20	20
Permanent Supportive Housing	Youth	LTSC Community Development Corporation	Epworth Apartments	6525 S. Normandie Ave.	Los Angeles	90044	Gayle Wong	Director Assests Mangagment	(213) 473-1606	gwong@ltsc.org		19	19
Permanent Supportive Ho	using Total										19	757	471
Rapid Re-Housing	Family	Beyond Shelter, Inc.	First 5 LA Rental Assistance	5101 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90037	Joel John Roberts	CEO	(323) 644-2209	joelr.epath.org		-	-
Rapid Re-Housing Total											1	-	-

Program Type	Target Pop	Agency	Program Name	Address	City	ZIP	Contact	Title	Phone Number	Email	Count	Beds	Units
Supportive Services Only	Family	Beyond Shelter, Inc.	Family Transition Program	7826 S. Broadway	Los Angeles	90003	Joel John Roberts	CEO	(323) 644-2209	joelr.epath.org		-	-
Supportive Services Only	Family	Testimonial Community Love Center	TCLC Training Center & Child Care Programs	5701 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Cynthia Carter	Director	(323) 291-6753	cindytclc@aol.com		-	-
Supportive Services Only T	otal										2	-	-
Transitional Housing	Family	1736 Family Crisis Center	Transitional Program-LA 1	Confidential	Los Angeles	90018	Rachel Citron	Director of Contracts and QA	(323) 737-3900	rcitron@1736fcc.org		9	2
Transitional Housing	Family	1736 Family Crisis Center	Transitional Program-LA 2	Confidential	Los Angeles	90018	Rachel Citron	Director of Contracts & QA	(323) 737-3900	rcitron@1736fcc.org		7	2
Transitional Housing	Family	California Council For Veteran Affairs	Women and Children First	2501 W. Florence Ave.	Los Angeles	90043	Margaret Bush Ware	Executive Director	(323) 299-9273	mbushware@hotmail.com		17	15
Transitional Housing	Family	Chosen Gospel Recovery, Inc.	Ruby's House I and II	417 W. 55th St.	Los Angeles	90037	Darlene Watley	Executive Director	(323) 244-6902	darlene@chosen-ministry.org		32	15
Transitional Housing	Family	First To Serve, Inc.	House of Dignity 2	Confidential	Compton	90221	Richard Reed	Executive Director	(323) 758-4670	rreed@firsttoserve.org		15	4
Transitional Housing	Family	Immanuel Housing Inc (Formerly Beacon Housing, Inc.)	Immanuel House of Hope	1800 E. 85th St.	Los Angeles	90001	Karen Hirst	Executive Director	(323) 256-6975	karen@immanuelhousing.org		32	6
Transitional Housing	Family	Jenesse Center, Inc.	Center for Women and Children, Sites A and B	Confidential	Los Angeles	90008	Donna Derden	Contract Manager	(323) 299-9496	dderden@jenesse.org		66	26
Transitional Housing	Family	MJB Recovery	Domestic Violence Transitional Shelter	Confidential	Los Angeles	90037	David Hughes	HMIS Specialist	(323)777-2491	mjbtreatment@aol.com		15	5
Transitional Housing	Family	New Image Emergency Shelter	Project Fresh Start	8720 S. Figueroa St.	Los Angeles	90003	Patricia Suarez	Case Manager	(323) 751-9446	newimage-inc@msn.com		53	38
Transitional Housing	Family	Shields For Families, Inc.	Keith Village	Confidential	Compton	90221	Brenda Perez	Housing Case Manager	(323) 242-5000	bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org		38	9
Transitional Housing	Family	Shields For Families, Inc.	Naomi Village	Confidential	Compton	90221	Brenda Perez	Housing Case Manager	(323) 242-5000	bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org		62	18
Transitional Housing	Family	Shields For Families, Inc.	Saraii Village	Confidential	Los Angeles	90044	Brenda Perez	Housing Case Manager	(323) 242-5000	bperez@shieldsforfamilies.org		59	38
Transitional Housing	Family	St. Francis Medical Center	Casa Esperanza	3630 E. Imperial Hwy.	Lynwood	90026	Linda Woo	Community Affairs Specialist	(310) 900-7319	lindawoo@dochs.org		16	4
Transitional Housing	Family	Testimonial Community Love Center	Transitional Housing Program	5721 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90062	Cynthia Carter	Project Director	(323) 291-6753	cindytclc@aol.com		30	10
Transitional Housing	Individual	First To Serve, Inc.	First to Serve Transitional Housing Program	1017 W. 50th St.	Los Angeles	90037	Richard Reed	Executive Director	(323) 758-4670	rreed@firsttoserve.org		14	14
Transitional Housing	Individual	First To Serve, Inc.	Flimsy Reed	1101 W. 46th St.	Los Angeles	90037	Richard Reed	Executive Director	(323) 758-4670	rreed@firsttoserve.org		19	19
Transitional Housing	Individual	First To Serve, Inc.	House of Dignity 1	Confidential	Los Angeles	90059	Richard Reed	Executive Director	(323) 758-4670	rreed@firsttoserve.org		15	15
Transitional Housing	Individual	Higher Goals, Inc.	Transitional Home	10510 S. Vermont Ave.	Los Angeles	90044	Patricia Hamilton	Program Manager	(323) 755-9702	pathamilton85@yahoo.com		20	20
Transitional Housing	Individual	The Salvation Army	Hope Harbor	3107 S. Grand Ave.	Los Angeles	90007	Deborah Mayes	Program Manager	(213) 744-8186 x 207	deborah.mayes@usw.salvationarmy.org		58	58
Transitional Housing	Individual	Watts Labor Community Action Committee	Transitional Housing - For Mental Health Clients	958 E. 108th St.	Los Angeles	90002	Parker Anderson	General Manager Human Services	(323) 563-5639	panderson@wlcac.org		17	17

Program Type	Target Pop	Agency	Program Name	Address	City	ZIP	Contact	Title	Phone Number	Email	Count	Beds	Units
Transitional Housing	Youth	County of Los Angeles Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS)	Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People: SPA 4	1075 W. 39th St.	Los Angeles	90037	Bedrae Davis	CSA II	(213) 351-0188	DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov		34	30
Transitional Housing	Youth	County of Los Angeles Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS)	Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People: SPA 6	1075 W. 39th St.	Los Angeles	90037	Bedrae Davis	CSA II	(213) 351-0188	DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov		24	20
Transitional Housing	Youth	County of Los Angeles Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS)	Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People: SPA 6	5851 Browcroft St.	Los Angeles	90016	Bedrae Davis	CSA II	(213) 351-0188	DavisB@dcfs.lacounty.gov		34	30
Transitional Housing	Youth	First Place for Youth	My First Place	3995 Hillcrest Dr.	Los Angeles	90008	Alex Atkinson	Director	(213) 835-2700	aatkinson@firstplaceforyouth.org		20	20
Transitional Housing	Youth	Sanctuary of Hope	Hope Refuge	4003 Adams Blvd.	Los Angeles	90018	Janet Kelley	Executive Director	(323) 786-2413	janet.kelly@thesoh.org		5	5
Transitional Housing Total	1										25	711	440
Winter Shelter Program	Individual	First To Serve, Inc.	Winter Shelter Program	5500 S. Hoover St.	Los Angeles	90044	Kirk Tyler	Program Manager	(323) 758-4670	ktyler@firsttoserve.org		150	150
Winter Shelter Program	Individual	MJB Recovery		5701 S. San Pedro St.	Los Angeles	90011	Darrell Nelms	Executive Director	(323) 777-2491	mjbrecovery@aol.com		246	246
Winter Shelter Program	Individual	New Direction Community Programs		8124 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90047	Shirley Adrian	Co-Pastor	(323) 291-0035	newdirectioncp@aol.com		15	15
Winter Shelter Program	Individual	Volunteers of America of Los Angeles	Winter Shelter - Fula's House	7900 S. Western Ave.	Los Angeles	90047	Henery Wilson	Program Director	(213) 799-1832	henerywil@aol.com		150	150
Winter Shelter Program To	otal										4	561	561
Missing Programs													